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153. Mis. Uni-Sankyo Ltd.

154. Mis. Uni-UCB (I) Pvt. Ltd.

155. M/s. V.G. Upadhya

156. M/s. Venkateswara Hatcheries (P) Ltd.

157. M/s. Wander Ltd.

158. M/s. Warner Hindustan Ltd.

159. Mis. Zandu Pharmaceuticals
Works Ltd.

160. Govt. Opium & Alk Works,
Ghazipur.

161. Mis. Government Quinine
Factory Cinchona
Department, Madras.

162. MIs. Government Quinine
Factory, West Bengal.

Take ov .. of Management of Paper Mills

8956. SHAI HAAIHAR SOREN: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have a proposal to take over the management of some paper mills;

(b) if so, which are the paper mills proposed to be taken over;

(c) the reasons why Government propose to take over the management of these paper mills; and

(d) the steps taken 10 that direction?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT IN THE MINISTRY OF
INDUSTRY (SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM):
(a) There is no proposal at present to tak~
over any paper mill under the Industries (Development & Regulation) Act.

(b) and (d). Do not arise.

ApplIcations for Telephone Connections
In Kanpur

8957. 8HAI ATISH CHANDRA SINHA:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of applications for telephone connections under category "S8" have been pending with the Kanpur Telephone for a long time;

(b) If so, the reasons thereof;

(c) the number of such applications pending with the authorities as on 31
March, 1987; and

(d) the steps proposed to hquidate the list?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not anse in view of reply to part
(a) above.

(c) NIL

(d) Does not arise In view of reply to part
(c) above.

I .. tallation of MAX-II Exchanges in HiD
Areas

8958. PROF. NARAIN CHAND PARA-
SHAR: Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to install M~X-II exchanges at the TehsiI/Sub-div;s;onal headquarters In hili areas during the ~venth Five Year Ptan penod; and

(b) If so, the names of the places in Himachal Pradesh and other hill States which have been selected for thiS purpose during the years 1987-88, 1988-89 and 1989-90?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

